
2023 Nebraska Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-26   Conf: 5-19   Home: 4-11   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (346)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Knox (2), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Angele (2), Zielasko (2),
English (1), Harris (1), Howell (1), Hughes (1), Merkel (1), Osbahr (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Haimowitz (24), Merkel (1), Opp (32)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Ross 1, Unger 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(92-130), Haimowitz (44-63), Romero (11-17), Brammier (9-9), Espinoza (6-9), Ross (6-7), Simmons (4-4), Unger (3-8), King (2-3), Knapp
(2-2), Wing (2-4), 0 (1-1), Merkel (1-1), Spreitzer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Unger, Noah .350 39-38 100 21 35 8 2 1 16 50 .500 9 5 8 1 .422 2 1 2-4 61 10 2 .973
8 Angele, Alex .311 37-34 119 26 37 7 0 1 19 47 .395 27 3 25 1 .441 3 3 2-5 76 1 3 .963
29 Haimowitz, John .307 40-40 140 22 43 8 0 1 24 54 .386 23 5 23 0 .415 3 0 4-5 289 37 4 .988
24 English, Jason .276 36-35 105 27 29 5 1 5 20 51 .486 14 13 35 0 .412 4 0 4-4 37 5 1 .977
19 Knox, Kaleb .266 37-37 139 22 37 13 0 5 27 65 .468 15 6 22 1 .356 3 0 0-0 132 27 8 .952
21 Zielasko, Hunter .225 40-40 120 31 27 8 1 0 8 37 .308 19 23 33 1 .421 2 12 6-8 48 83 14 .903
28 Pruitt, Dakota 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Church, Blake .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Brown, Matthew .500 6-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Betts, Carter .329 29-17 70 11 23 3 1 0 10 28 .400 5 1 10 0 .377 1 1 2-4 81 15 2 .980
22 Gerardis, Jake .321 14-6 28 6 9 2 0 0 3 11 .393 4 0 5 0 .406 0 0 0-0 4 6 4 .714
9 Ortega , Duncan .296 11-6 27 7 8 1 0 3 6 18 .667 1 1 5 0 .345 0 0 1-1 6 12 0 1.000
17 Harris, Christian .286 22-12 49 6 14 7 0 0 11 21 .429 6 2 9 2 .386 0 2 0-0 31 5 3 .923
0 0 .286 7-1 7 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .429 4 0 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
2 Chazin, Aaron .282 27-19 78 9 22 2 0 1 11 27 .346 4 0 13 1 .313 1 1 1-1 38 2 0 1.000
18 Bjorkman, Carter .259 18-7 27 9 7 1 0 0 1 8 .296 8 2 7 0 .459 0 0 0-1 55 3 4 .935
12 Howell, Dylan .256 27-26 86 15 22 4 1 2 12 34 .395 11 1 18 3 .337 3 2 1-3 40 63 14 .880
20 Kling, Evan .226 20-19 62 9 14 4 0 2 18 24 .387 12 2 10 0 .364 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Osbahr, Zach .219 20-19 73 15 16 6 0 0 4 22 .301 9 2 19 1 .321 0 2 5-5 28 47 12 .862
1 Merkel, Tyler .219 17-9 32 7 7 1 1 1 4 13 .406 5 0 20 0 .324 0 1 2-2 13 2 1 .938
4 4 .200 3-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Machal, Owen .190 8-4 21 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .238 1 0 3 0 .227 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
35 35 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 5 .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Hughes, Theo .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Heidenreich, Cody .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 40-40 1296 253 360 82 7 22 201 522 .403 180 66 269 11 .387 23 26 30-43 970 340 74 .947
Opponents .323 40-40 1385 296 447 65 6 21 268 587 .424 163 46 288 8 .408 14 16 46-65 993 332 65 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Romero, Tyson 2.14 4-4 10 10 1 0-0 0 63.0 66 27 15 20 65 9 0 3 .265 2 16 1 0 4
39 Spreitzer, Tyler 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 4 4 4 2 1 0 1 .278 0 1 0 0 1
38 Knapp, Bryson 4.60 1-5 11 6 1 1-0 1 29.1 32 23 15 15 18 2 1 1 .264 0 1 0 2 1
13 Wing, Noah 5.27 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 3 13.2 15 10 8 10 22 2 1 0 .288 2 2 1 0 1
32 Unger, Noah 5.67 4-5 11 11 1 1-0 0 60.1 74 49 38 14 48 17 3 1 .298 2 4 0 3 5
36 Espinoza, Alejandro 6.67 3-5 12 11 0 0-0 0 55.1 85 58 41 34 50 12 0 4 .343 5 5 0 3 1
23 Simmons, Bobby 7.06 0-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 38 25 17 19 23 5 0 1 .380 5 2 0 1 0
40 Brammier, Max 8.50 2-2 19 1 0 0-0 2 36.0 49 36 34 15 32 8 0 3 .316 3 5 1 1 1
16 King, Austen 11.81 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 14 14 13 11 1 0 2 .388 5 5 0 1 0
30 Ross, Robbie 12.67 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 1 16.1 29 23 23 13 11 3 0 1 .392 4 3 0 3 0
7 Sis, Dominic 28.35 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 24 22 21 5 6 4 1 3 .558 0 2 0 0 2
37 Pease, Abe 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 5 5 1 0 1 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.54 14-26 123 40 3 3 7 323.1 447 296 235 163 288 65 6 21 .323 28 46 3 14 16
Opponents 5.36 26-14 135 40 2 4 8 331.0 360 253 197 180 269 82 7 22 .278 32 66 14 23 26



2023 Nebraska Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Chazin, Aaron 40 38 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ortega , Duncan 18 6 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Machal, Owen 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Espinoza, Alejandro 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
10 Romero, Tyson 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 11 6 .647 0 0
23 Simmons, Bobby 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Sis, Dominic 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Church, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brown, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ross, Robbie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
39 Spreitzer, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Brammier, Max 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
29 Haimowitz, John 330 289 37 4 .988 1 44 19 .698 24 0
25 Betts, Carter 98 81 15 2 .980 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 English, Jason 43 37 5 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Unger, Noah 73 61 10 2 .973 0 3 5 .375 0 0
8 Angele, Alex 80 76 1 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Knox, Kaleb 167 132 27 8 .952 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Merkel, Tyler 16 13 2 1 .938 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
18 Bjorkman, Carter 62 55 3 4 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Harris, Christian 39 31 5 3 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Zielasko, Hunter 145 48 83 14 .903 12 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 9 7 1 1 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Howell, Dylan 117 40 63 14 .880 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Osbahr, Zach 87 28 47 12 .862 6 0 0 — 0 0
38 Knapp, Bryson 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Gerardis, Jake 14 4 6 4 .714 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 35 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Filer, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 King, Austen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wing, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Kling, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Heidenreich, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pruitt, Dakota 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hughes, Theo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Pease, Abe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1384 970 340 74 .947 55 92 38 .708 25 0
Opponents 1390 993 332 65 .953 59 60 26 .698 32 0


